367
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
Extreme
Environments
Demand The Viking Xtreme

change-over times and low change-over pressure
are important characteristics of this valve range.
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code
3/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX311PP
 G1/4   P2LBX312PP
 G3/8   P2LCX313PP
 G1/2   P2LDX314PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Spring P2LAX311PS
 G1/4   P2LBX312PS
 G3/8   P2LCX313PS
 G1/2   P2LDX314PS
5/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX511PP
 G1/4   P2LBX512PP
 G3/8   P2LCX513PP
 G1/2   P2LDX514PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Spring P2LAX511PS
 G1/4   P2LBX512PS
 G3/8   P2LCX513PS
 G1/2   P2LDX514PS
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
For ATEX specific products
contact Sales Office
For more information see www.parker.com/euro_pneumatic
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code
5/3 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX611PP
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612PP
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613PP
 G1/2   P2LDX614PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX811PP
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812PP
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813PP
 G1/2   P2LDX814PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX711PP
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712PP
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713PP
 G1/2   P2LDX714PP
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
369
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code Order code
    15mm solenoid without 15mm solenoid
    with 24 VDC sol
Electrically actuated 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 valves - 15mm solenoid
3/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX311EENXB549 P2LAX311EENXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX312EENXB549 P2LBX312EENXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX313EENXB549 P2LCX313EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX314EENXB549 P2LDX314EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX311ESNXB549 P2LAX311ESNXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX312ESNXB549 P2LBX312ESNXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX313ESNXB549 P2LCX313ESNXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX314ESNXB549 P2LDX314ESNXXX
5/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX511EENXB549 P2LAX511EENXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX512EENXB549 P2LBX512EENXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX513EENXB549 P2LCX513EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX514EENXB549 P2LDX514EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX511ESNXB549 P2LAX511ESNXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX512ESNXB549 P2LBX512ESNXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX513ESNXB549 P2LCX513ESNXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX514ESNXB549 P2LDX514ESNXXX
5/3 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX611EENXB549 P2LAX611EENXXX
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612EENXB549 P2LBX612EENXXX
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613EENXB549 P2LCX613EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX614EENXB549 P2LDX614EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX811EENXB549 P2LAX811EENXXX
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812EENXB549 P2LBX812EENXXX
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813EENXB549 P2LCX813EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX814EENXB549 P2LDX814EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX711EENXB549 P2LAX711EENXXX
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712EENXB549 P2LBX712EENXXX
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713EENXB549 P2LCX713EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX714EENXB549 P2LDX714EENXXX
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code Order code
    22mm solenoid Without solenoid coil
    24 VDC
Electrically actuated 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 valves - 22mm solenoid
3/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX311EENDDB49 P2LAX311EENDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX312EENDDB49 P2LBX312EENDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313EENDDB49 P2LCX313EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314EENDDB49 P2LDX314EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX311ESNDDB49 P2LAX311ESNDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX312ESNDDB49 P2LBX312ESNDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313ESNDDB49 P2LCX313ESNDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314ESNDDB49 P2LDX314ESNDDN
5/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX511EENDDB49 P2LAX511EENDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX512EENDDB49 P2LBX512EENDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513EENDDB49 P2LCX513EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514EENDDB49 P2LDX514EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX511ESNDDB49 P2LAX511ESNDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX512ESNDDB49 P2LBX512ESNDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513ESNDDB49 P2LCX513ESNDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514ESNDDB49 P2LDX514ESNDDN
5/3 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX611EENDDB49 P2LAX611EENDDN
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612EENDDB49 P2LBX612EENDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613EENDDB49 P2LCX613EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX614EENDDB49 P2LDX614EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX811EENDDB49 P2LAX811EENDDN
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812EENDDB49 P2LBX812EENDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813EENDDB49 P2LCX813EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX814EENDDB49 P2LDX814EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX711EENDDB49 P2LAX711EENDDN
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712EENDDB49 P2LBX712EENDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713EENDDB49 P2LCX713EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX714EENDDB49 P2LDX714EENDDN
370
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
3/2 valves, internal air, low temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX311EEHDDB49 P2LAX311EEHDDN
 G1/4  Low temp. P2LBX312EEHDDB49 P2LBX312EEHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313EEHDDB49 P2LCX313EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314EEHDDB49 P2LDX314EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX311ESHDDB49 P2LAX311ESHDDN
 G1/4  Low temp. P2LBX312ESHDDB49 P2LBX312ESHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313ESHDDB49 P2LCX313ESHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314ESHDDB49 P2LDX314ESHDDN
5/2 valves, internal air, low temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX511EEHDDB49 P2LAX511EEHDDN
 G1/4  Low temp. P2LBX512EEHDDB49 P2LBX512EEHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513EEHDDB49 P2LCX513EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514EEHDDB49 P2LDX514EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX511ESHDDB49 P2LAX511ESHDDN
 G1/4  Low temp. P2LBX512ESHDDB49 P2LBX512ESHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513ESHDDB49 P2LCX513ESHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514ESHDDB49 P2LDX514ESHDDN
5/3 valves, internal air, low temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX611EEHDDB49 P2LAX611EEHDDN
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612EEHDDB49 P2LBX612EEHDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613EEHDDB49 P2LCX613EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX614EEHDDB49 P2LDX614EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX811EEHDDB49 P2LAX811EEHDDN
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812EEHDDB49 P2LBX812EEHDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813EEHDDB49 P2LCX813EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX814EEHDDB49 P2LDX814EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX711EEHDDB49 P2LAX711EEHDDN
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712EEHDDB49 P2LBX712EEHDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713EEHDDB49 P2LCX713EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX714EEHDDB49 P2LDX714EEHDDN
Pneumatic twist operated valves - Xtreme operating pressure / temperature
Max operating pressure 16 bar (A & B) 12 bar (C & D). temp range -40OC to +60OC
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Changeover    Order code
     Angle
3/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
  G1/4 Twist Twist 45  P2LBX312JJ
5/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
  G1/4 Twist Twist 45  P2LBX512JJ
5/3 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
  G1/4 Twist Twist 54  P2LBX71277
  G1/4 Twist Twist 54   P2LBX61277
  G1/4 Twist Twist 54   P2LBX81277
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
Electrically actuated 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 - Xtreme duty 16 bar - 40OC to +60OC.
P2LAX/P2LBX 16 bar and P2LCX/P2LDX 12 bar
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code Order code
    22mm solenoid Without solenoid coil
    24 VDC
371
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Changeover Changeover Type Weight Order code
     angle Force  Kg
3/2 valves, standard temperature / Low temperature, lever 90O to ports
  G1/8 Lever Lever 20O 9 N Std. 0,33 P2LAX311VV
  G1/4 Lever Lever 20O 9 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX312VV
  G3/8 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX313VV
  G1/2 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX314VV
  G1/8 Lever Spring 20O 10N Std. 0,33 P2LAX311VS
  G1/4 Lever Spring 20O 10N Std. 0,33 P2LBX312VS
  G3/8 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX313VS
  G1/2 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX314VS
5/2 valves, standard temperature / Low temperature, lever 90O to ports
  G1/8 Lever Lever 28O 9 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX511VV
  G1/4 Lever Lever 20O 9 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX512VV
  G3/8 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX513VV
  G1/2 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX514VV
  G1/8 Lever Spring 28O 10N Std. 0,18 P2LAX511VS
  G1/4 Lever Spring 20O 10N Std. 0,33 P2LBX512VS
  G3/8 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX513VS
  G1/2 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX514VS
5/3 valves, low temperature, lever 90O to ports
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 15 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX61122
  G1/4   ±12O 15 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX61222
  G3/8   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX61322
  G1/2   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX61422
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 15 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX81122
  G1/4   ±12O 15 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX81222
  G3/8   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX81322
  G1/2   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX81422
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 15 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX71122
  G1/4   ±12O 15 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX71222
  G3/8   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX71322
  G1/2   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX71422
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 16 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX61111
  G1/4   ±12O 16 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX61211
  G3/8   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX61311
  G1/2   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX61411
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 16 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX81111
  G1/4   ±12O 16 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX81211
  G3/8   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX81311
  G1/2   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX81411
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 16 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX71111
  G1/4   ±12O 16 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX71211
  G3/8   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX71311
  G1/2   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX71411
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme

Solenoid pilot operator 22mm NC, Xtreme duty
(Max Operating pressure 16bar, Temp –400C to +600C)
 Order code Weight
 (with Non-locking Kg
 (monostable m/o)
 P2FP13H4D 0.05kg
Note.
Solenoid pilot operators are fitted to the Viking valve range. Order
the above part numbers for spares. The operators are supplied with
mounting screws and interface ‘O’ rings.
Coils and connectors must be ordered separately.
22mm solenoid operator part numbers and spares
Solenoid coils for 22mm solenoid operators
Voltage Order code Form A Weight (Kg) Order code Form B Weight (Kg)
12V 60Hz   P2FCB440 0.093
24V 50/60Hz   P2FCB442 0.093
12V DC   P2FCB445 0.093
12V DC Mobile P2FCA447 0.17 P2FCB447 0.093
24v DC Mobile P2FCA448 0.17 P2FCB448 0.093
24V DC   P2FCB449 0.093
24V DC Low power   P2FCB249 0.093
48V DC   P2FCB451 0.093
110V/50Hz, 120V/60Hz  P2FCB453 0.093
230V/50Hz, 230V/60Hz  P2FCB457 0.093
Note: Mobile solenoids are only suitable for Viking Xtreme valves with 'H' specification having 0,8/1,0 operator type P2FP13H4D
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
 12 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32B0  0,038 P2E-KV32B1  0,038 P2E-KV32B2
 24 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32C0  0,038 P2E-KV32C1  0,038 P2E-KV32C2
 48 VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32D0  0,038 P2E-KV32D1  0,038 P2E-KV32D2
 24 VAC 50Hz 0,038 P2E-KV31C0  0,038 P2E-KV31C1  0,038 P2E-KV31C2
 48 VAC 50/60Hz 0,038 P2E-KV34D0  0,038 P2E-KV34D1  0,038 P2E-KV34D2
 115 VAC 50Hz/  0,038 P2E-KV31F0  0,038 P2E-KV31F1  0,038 P2E-KV31F2
 120 VAC 60Hz
 230 VAC 50Hz/ 0,038 P2E-KV31J0  0,038 P2E-KV31J1  0,038 P2E-KV31J2
 240 VAC 60Hz
 Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code Weight Order code
  Kg Without manual Kg Override, blue, Kg Override, yellow,
   override  non locking flush  locking flush

3EV10V20-230L5
Solenoid Connectors / Cable Plugs EN175301-803
 Description Order code Order code
  15mm Form 22mm
  C/ISO15217 Industrial Form B
   Standard IP65 P8C-C
 24V DC P8C-C26C
 LED and protection IP65
 110V AC P8C-C21E
 LED and protection IP65
 Standard IP65 P8C-D 3EV10V10
 without flying lead
 With LED and protection P8C-D26C 3EV10V20-24
 24V AC/DC
 With LED and protection P8C-D21E 3EV10V20-110
 110V AC
 With LED and protection  3EV10V20-230
 230V AC
 Standard with 2m cable IP65 P8L-C2
 Standard with 5m cable IP65 P8L-C5
 24V AC/DC, 2m cable P8L-C226C
 LED and protection IP65
 24V AC/DC, 5m cable P8L-C526C 3EV10V20-24L5
 LED and protection IP65
 24V AC/DC, 10m cable P8L-CA26C
 LED and protection IP65
 110V AC/DC, 2m cable P8L-C221E
 LED and protection IP65
 110V AC/DC, 5m cable P8L-C521E 3EV10V20-110L5
 LED and protection IP65
 230V AC, 5m cable  3EV10V20-230L5
 LED and protection IP65
With standard screw
With cable
With large headed screw suitable for